PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne Parkinson	07/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3601 EAST UNIVERSITY DRIVE	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)253-8129

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-528-4000
Email: PHXIP@SSD.COM

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 40 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056334.00021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021234 FRAME: 0462

500591796

.H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below-named inventor (hereinafter "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled: "SWITCH ARRAYS AND SYSTEMS EMPLOYING THE SAME TO ENHANCE SYSTEM RELIABILITY" for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 1, 2007 (Application No. 11/757,271); and

WHEREAS, White Electronic Designs Corporation, a CORPORATION of Arizona whose address is 3601 E. University Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85034 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on Letters Patent granted from any of the foregoing applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as Assignor, have sold, assigned, and transferred unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations certificates and reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may now or hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all thereof in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

RECORDED: 07/14/2008

County of)	c.c	Name: Wayne Parkinson
State of	SS.	Address: 14021 5. 19th 5t. Phoenix AZ 85048
)		Signature: WK Park
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publi	day	14, 2008

Page 1 of 1